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DISTRICT DISASTER RESPONSE COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 2023-2024

The mission of the District Disaster Response Committee is to provide funds, supplies and recovery operations to alleviate suffering caused by natural disaster and help communities throughout District 6490 rebuild by providing operations, funds and supplies, where needed. Its purpose is to provide access to the information and tools necessary to allow each club and Rotarian in District 6490 the ability to serve, through financial/supply donations and hands-on service, during and after a disaster.

MEMBERSHIP

	NAME
	CLUB
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	Matt Hausman                  Co-Chair
	Champaign West
	matthew.a.hausman@gmail.com
	217-806-3663

	Tina Stovall                      Co-Chair
	Mattoon
	tstovall6635@gmail.com
	217-259-6635

	John Calderon
	Champaign
	johnc@dndcillinois.com
	217-721-7929

	Tonya Carter-Sanders
	Rantoul
	thecartercommunity@gmail.com
	217-722-7173

	Mike Corzine
	Bloomington-Normal Sunset
	56mcorzine@gmail.com
	309-200-4193

	Kim Edwards
	Mattoon
	kedwards@lifespancenter.org
	217-273-0282

	Janet Ellis-Nelson
	Champaign
	janetnelson1994@gmail.com
	217-202-3898

	Dustin Heuerman
	Champaign
	dheuerman@co.champaign.il.us
	217-821-2600

	Barbara Knapp
	Bloomington-Normal Daybreak
	bj@ultimatelandings.com
	309-825-1222

	Mike Martin
	Mattoon
	mike.rotary6490@gmail.com
	217-259-3120

	Ryan Mefford
	Charleston
	rmefford@firstmid.com
	217-240-0313

	Julie Paddock
	Arthur
	jspaddock@yahoo.com
	217-273-9685

	Doc Rokosch
	Danville
	donrokosch@gmail.com
	217-474-1254

	Jay Stortzum
	Champaign
	jwstortz@gmail.com
	217-372-7304

	Matthew White
	Champaign
	mwhite@wcia.com
	217-608-7325

	Rick Wills
	Bloomington-Normal Daybreak
	rwills787@yahoo.com
	309-829-3935

	Drake Zimmerman
	Normal
	drakezim@gmail.com
	309-825-2112
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